1
Development of a New Type of Damage-Visible Shear Buckling-Restrained
Braces
Liang-Jiu Jia(1), Jiang-Yue Xie(2), Zeqing Wang(3), Kana Kondo(3), and Hanbin Ge(4)
(1) Associate Professor, College of Civil Engineering, Tongji University, Shanghai, China, lj_jia@tongji.edu.cn
(2) Graduate Student, College of Civil Engineering, Tongji University, Shanghai, China, 1832340@tongji.edu.cn
(3) Graduate Student, Department of Civil Engineering, Meijo University, Shiogamaguchi, Japan
(4) Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, Meijo University, Shiogamaguchi, Japan, gehanbin@meijo-u.ac.jp

u
U T Q (1)
The desired failure mode is shear failure of the shear fuse, which is affected by U. So U > 1.7. Likewise,
the radius, R and number of the shear fuses, N can also have a significant effect on seismic performance.
Detailed parameters of the tested specimens are shown in Table 1.
2i-0085 The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering
© The 17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering - 2i-0085 -
17th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering, 17WCEE
Sendai, Japan - September 13th to 18th 2020
3
Fig. 1 – Details of core plate, cover
plate and filling plate
Fig. 2 – Components of an SBRB
Table 1 – Parameters of SBRB specimens
No. Specimen N U R (mm) lp (mm) H (mm) AS (mm2) AN (mm2)
1 SBRB-N2U2.6R10 2 2.6 10 170 100 200 300
2 SBRB-N4U2.6R10 4 2.6 10 250 100 200 300
3 SBRB-N6U2.6R10 6 2.6 10 330 100 200 300
4 SBRB-N4U1.7R10 4 1.7 10 250 80 200 200
5 SBRB-N4U1.0R10 4 1.0 10 250 64 200 120
6 SBRB-N4U2.6R15 4 2.6 15 310 120 200 300
7 SBRB-N4U2.6R20 4 2.6 20 370 140 200 300
Fig. 3 – Mechanical model of
shear fuses
Fig. 4 – Test setup Fig. 5 – Loading history
2.2 Test setup and loading history